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SR. | | CASE NO. & ||| BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE & |
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
300 | 132-RM/2021 (BS-19) i) PhD in any subject of natural or life sciences/physical sciences/ Mathematics from HEC recognized national/international Male: gENDER: Male, Female
university; _ Transgender
ASSESSMENT EXPERT |jj) Five (05) years' experience, including 02 years' teaching in relevant subject, 02 years in curriculum development and one (01) 351050 + 5 =55 years ’
02-POSTS (SCIENCE SUBJECTS) year in assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those having experience of item writing/test development in
any national or international organization. Female:
. . - . OR o . | 351t050 + 8 = 58 years | DOMICILE: All Punjab
i) M.Phil/MS/ 18 years' of education in any subject of natural or life sciences/physical sciences/ Mathematics from HEC recognized Basis
. national/international university;
(on contract basis for a ii) Ten (10) years' experience including 05 years teaching relevant subject, 03 years in curriculum development and 02 years' in| Age and sex of the
period of 03 years) assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those possessing experience of item writing/test development in|transgender will be
any national or international organization; based on the contents of
OR their CNIC. PLACE OF POSTING:
i) Sixteen (16) years' education (atleast 2nd division) in any subject of natural or life sciences / physical sciences/Mathematics form PEC Office, Wahdat
HEC recognized national/International university. Colony, Lahore
ii) Diplomal/certificate (6 months duration) in curriculum development or assessment.
iii) Fifteen 15 years' experience including 07 years' teaching relevant subject, 5 years in curriculum development and 3 years' in
assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those possessing experience of item writing/test development in
any national or international organization.
NOTE:
i) Candidate must have advance user level of computer knowledge.
ii) Experience after the prescribed qualification shall be considered.
iii) Experience in private entities shall be accepted if such entity is registered with Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,
Registrar of Firms or any other Regulatory Authority.
iv) Subjectof Life Sciences and Physical sciences are as under:
NATURAL ORLIFE SCIENCES PHYSICAL SCIENCES
i) Biology i) Biology
ii) Botany ii) Botany
ii) Zoology
301 | 133-RM/2021 (BS-19) i) PhD in English/Urdu/Islamiat/Pak. Studies/History/ International Relations/Political Science/Education from HEC recognized Male: GENDER: Male, Female
national/international university; 3510 50 + 5 = 55 vears & Transgender
ii) Five (5)years'experience, including 02 years' teaching relevant subject, 02 years in curriculum development and one (01) year in y
01-POST ASSESSMENT EXPERT assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those possessing experience of item writing/test development in
any national or international organization. Female:
(ARTS SUBJECTS) OR 3510 50 + 8 = 58 years DOMICILE: All Punjab
i) M.Phil / MS/ 18 years' of education in the field of English/ Urdu/ Islamiat/ Pak. Studies/History/ International Relations/ Political Basis
(on contract basis for a Science/ Education from HEC recognized national/international university;
. ii) Ten (10) years' experience including 5 years teaching relevant subject, 03 years in curriculum development and 02 years' in|Age and sex of the
period of 03 years) assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those possessing experience of item writing/test development in|transgender will be
any national or international organization; based on the contents of
OR their CNIC. PLACE OF POSTING:
i) Sixteen years' education (at least 2nd division) in the field of English/Urdu/Islamiat/Pak. Studies/ History/ International Relations/ PEC Office, Wahdat
Political Science/ Education form HEC recognized national/International university. Colony, Lahore
ii) Diplomal/certificate (6 months duration) in curriculum development or assessment.
iii) Fifteen 15 years' experience including 07 years' teaching relevant subject, 05 years in curriculum development and 03 years' in
assessment and test development. Preference will be given to those possessing experience of item writing/test development in
any national or international organization.
NOTE:
i) Candidate must have advance user level of computer knowledge.
ii) Experience after the prescribed qualification shall be considered.
iii) Experience in private entities shall be accepted if such entity is registered with Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,
Registrar of Firms or any other Regulatory Authority.
302 | 134-RM/2021 (BS-19) i) PhDin Education/ Statistics /Mathematics/ Psychology from well reputed HEC recognized national/international university; Male: GENDER: Male, Female
ii) Five (5) years' experience in education or educational research including teaching experience and practicing educational 35t0 50 + 5 = 55 years & Transgender
measurement/testing/evaluation. Preference will be given to candidates having experience of working with education/research
01-POST PSYCHOMETRICIAN related firms and testing centers/ schools/ colleges/ universities;
iii) Atleast3research publicationsin any HEC recognized local or international journals during last five years; Female:
) OR 3510 50 + 8 = 58 years DOMICILE: All Punjab
(on contract basis fora |i) M.Phil/MS/18 years education in Education/Statistics/Mathematics/Psychology form well-reputed HEC recognized Basis
period of 03 years) national/international university;
ii) Ten (10) years' experience in education or educational research including teaching experience and practicing educational| Age and sex of the
measurement/testing/evaluation. Preference will be given to candidates having experience of working with education/research|transgender will be
related firms and testing centers/ schools/ colleges/ universities; based on the contents of
iii) Atleast05 research publicationsin any HEC recognized local or international journals during last five years. their CNIC. PLACE OF POSTING:
OR PEC Office, Wahdat
1) Sixteen (16) years of education (at least 2nd division) in Education/Statistics/Mathematics/Psychology from a Colony, Lahore
well-reputed HEC recognized national/international university;
ii) Fifteen (15) years' experience in education or educational research including teaching experience and practicing educational
measurement/ testing/evaluation. Preference will be given to candidates having experience of working with education/research
related firms and testing centers/ schools/ colleges/ universities.
NOTE:
i) Candidate must have advance user level of computer knowledge.
ii) Experience after the prescribed qualification shall be considered.
iii) Experience in private entities shall be accepted if such entity is registered with Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,
Registrar of Firms or any other Regulatory Authority.

IMPORTANT NOTE: (from Sr.No.300 to Sr. No.302)
Applicants are directed to provide hard copy of their on-line application form alongwith one photocopy set of all relevant documents/educational documents including CNIC, Treasury Receipt, all experience certificates/letters etc. within
03 days after the closing date of this advertisement, failing which their applications will be treated as rejected and no further communication will be entertained in this regard.

ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHME

T PUNJAB, SEGAD

SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/
TEST (IF HELD)

SR. | | CASE NO. & BASIC SCALE, NAME ||| PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE &
NO. ||| NO. OF POSTS || & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING
303 09-RC/2021 (BS-11) i) Higher Secondary School Certificate (second Male: GENDER: Male, Female & One paper MCQ type General Ability Test of 90 minutes
09 — POSTS JUNIOR CLERK division) from a recognized Board; 18 to 25 + 5 =30 years Transgender duration and 100 marks comprising questions:-
- Female: i) English, Urdu, General Knowledge, (60%)

ii) A speed of 25 words per minute of typing on DOMICILE: All Punjab Basis

. o Pakistan Studies, Mathematics and Islamyat (Ethics for
computerin English; and

Non-Muslim candidates)
ii) Microsoft Office
NOTE:

Only those candidates will be called for typing test/
proficiency test who will qualify the General Ability Test.

18 to 25 + 8 =33 years
Age and sex of the
transgender will be
based on the contents of
their CNIC.

Open Merit = 08 (on contract basis for a

Women Quota = 01

PLACE OF POSTING: Any District of
Regional Directorate of Anti-Corruption
Establishment, D.G. Khan Region, D.G.
Khan. (D.G.Khan, Muzaffargarh,
Layyah & Rajanpur)

iii) Proficient in Microsoft Office or any other (40%)
compatible office application and he/she shall

demonstrate such proficiency.

period of 05 years)

TION, SAHIWAL

SR. |[| CASE NO. & [||BASIC SCALE, NAME PRESCRIBED QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE AGE GENDER, DOMICILE & | SYLLABUS FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION/ |
NO. [|[NO. OF POSTS||| & NATURE OF POST AS PER SERVICE RULES PLACE OF POSTING TEST (IF HELD)
304 04-RB/2021 (BS-18) M.Sc. Computer Science/Bsc. (Hons.) in Computer Science/BCS/ BS (IT) Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper of MCQ type written test of 100 marks and
04-years / MIT or equivalent with minimum 1st Division/ B Grade / 3.0 CGPA| 54 {5 35 + 5 =40 years & Transgender 90 minutes duration. Syllabus is as under:-
SYSTEM ANALYST from HEC recognized University, and
_ TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION / EXPERIENCE:- . I .
01-POST i) Knowledge and experience of RDBMS (Relational Data Base Management Female: DOMICILE: All Punjab i) Qualification related questions: (80%)
(on 03 years Contract System) like Oracle, MS Access, MS SQL Server, MY SQL. 211t0 35 + 8 = 43 years |Basis
Basis) ii) Knowledge and experie/znce in latest Visual Tools like Visual studio, Visual ii) Questions related to General Knowledge: (20%)
Fox Pro and Developer/Designer etc. . . .
iii) Knowledge and experienceir?Networking Administration and Management| Age and sex of the |PLACE OF POSTING: General Knc_)wledge includes nglstan StUd'.eS’
in Microsoft Windows. Server and Workstation. transgender will be|Board of Intermediate Currgnt Affairs, Geography, Ba;lc Mathematlc;,
iv) Knowledge and experience in Front-end Technologies like asp.netand PHP. | based on the contents of [and Secondary English, Urdu, Everyday Science & Basic
v) At least 4 years practical experience of programmer in any Govt./Semi| their CNIC. Education, Sahiwal Computer Studies.
Govt./ Autonomous body/ multinational firm / Software house in
Programming.
NOTE:
i)  Only Practical Experience after prescribed qualification shall be considered.
ii) Experience in private entities shall be accepted if such entity is
registered with SECP, Registrar of Firms orany other Regulatory Authority
: - - - - N
305 | 0s-RB/z021 (BS-18) Wil Tve (5) yoars' exporience of academio adminisration preferabiy Male: GENDER: Male, Female | One paper of MCQ type General Abilty Witen Test of
DEPUTY Management Information System 2210 40 + 5 = 45 years |& Transgender 100 marks of 90 minutes duration comprising
01— POST SECRETARY/ . OR . . . . que§t|ons relapng to General Knowledge: |nclud|.ng
Master's Degree or equivalent from recognized University with 45% marks . ) Pakistan Studies, Current Affairs, Islamic Studies
DEPUTY and seven (7) Years' experience of academic / administration preferably in Female: DOMICILE: All Punjab | (Ethics for Non-Muslim Candidates), Geography,
CONTROLLER OF Management Information System. In case of higher qualification the| 22 to 40 + 8 = 48 years Basis Basic Mathematics, English, Urdu, Everyday Science
EXAMINATION condition of 60% marks will be waived off. and Basic Computer Studies.
Age and sex of the [PLACE OF POSTING:
NOTE: transgender will be|Board of Intermediate
(on 03 years Contract i) Only Administrative Experience after prescribed qualification shall be| Pased on the contents of and Secondary
Basis) considered. their CNIC. Education, Sahiwal
ii) Experience in private entities shall be accepted if such entity is
registered with  SECP, Registrarof Firms or any other Regulatory
Authority.
IMPORTANT NOTE
1. Please read the “General Instructions” regarding Application Fee, Written Test, Interview on PPSC website CLOSING DATE FOR SECRETARY
www.ppsc.gop.pk before applying online. SUBMISSION OF PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2. Employees of Semi Government and Autonomous Bodies of Federal Government or Provincial Government and ONLINE APPLICATIONS
those of Local Bodies are not entitled to age concession for the period of their service in such organization.
3. No information, whatsoever, shared by anyone other than on the PPSC’s website, is authentic; therefore, candidates
must not trust any such information. Get vaccinated to protect yourself and your loved ones from COVID-19 EQG November 2021
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